(d)   represents unspent amount of foreign exchange acquired by him from 

an authorised person for travel abroad.”   

14. SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION: 

14.1 From the records and evidences discussed in the foregoing paras, it appeared 

that in the instant case, Foreign Currency equivalent to total Indian Rupees 

30,07,865/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Five only) 

were handed over by certain parties to Aangadiya M/s. Vijaykumar Vikrambhai & 

Company to be handed over to different persons based in Gujarat. Further, any said 

concerned party was unable to produce any legal document showing legitimate

[...]

Ltd with respect to seized 5,000/- Saudi Riyals, in as much as they failed 

to produce any legitimate/legal document in support of purchase/sale of the foreign 

currency during the course of investigation.  

14.7 Thus, the foreign currencies totally equivalent to Indian Rupees 30,07,865/-

(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Five only) seized from 

the person namely, Shri Mahendrabhai Hargovan Das, working for M/s. Vijaykumar 

Vikrambhai & Company-Aangadiya appeared to be attempted to be smuggled out of 

India. Further Shri Mukeshkumar Manilal Patel during recording of his statement